



\$~17-18

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 12310/2009**

SUSHIL KUMAR JAIN

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Anuj Kumar Sharma, Advocate.

versus

POWER GRID CORPORATION

.....Respondent

Through: Ms. Anisha Upadhyay and
Mr.Vaibhav Kalra, Advocates.

18

+ **W.P.(C) 12311/2009**

SUSHIL KUMAR JAIN

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Anuj Kumar Sharma, Advocate.

versus

POWER GRID CORPORATION OF INDIA

.....Respondent

Through: Ms. Anisha Upadhyay and
Mr.Vaibhav Kalra, Advocates.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE JYOTI SINGH

ORDER

%

26.09.2024

1. Adjournment is sought on behalf of the Petitioner on the ground that the arguing counsel is held up in the Supreme Court.
2. List on 17.02.2025.

JYOTI SINGH, J

SEPTEMBER 26, 2024

B.S. Rohella